
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

   
LOSANGELES 863950 (2K) PLAINTIFF’S [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: SCHEDULING 
 

DAN WOODS (SBN: 78638) 
PATRICK HUNNIUS (SBN: 174633) 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
633 W. Fifth Street, Suite 1900 
Los Angeles, CA  90071-2007 
Telephone: (213) 620-7700 
Facsimile: (213) 452-2329 
Email: dwoods@whitecase.com 
Email: phunnius@whitecase.com 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
LOG CABIN REPUBLICANS 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

LOG CABIN REPUBLICANS, a non-
profit corporation, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and 
ROBERT M. GATES, SECRETARY 
OF DEFENSE, in his official capacity, 
 
                          Defendants. 

Case No. CV04-8425 VAP (Ex) 
 
PLAINTIFF’S [PROPOSED] ORDER 
RE: PARTIES’ STIPULATION RE: 
POTENTIAL TRIAL DATES 
 

 
 

Log Cabin Republicans v. United States of America et al Doc. 169 Att. 1

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2004cv08425/166387/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2004cv08425/166387/169/1.html
http://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 - 2 -  
LOSANGELES 863950 (2K) PLAINTIFF’S [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: SCHEDULING 
 

Based on the parties’ Stipulation Re Potential Trial Dates and good cause 

shown:   

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: 

1. The Pretrial Conference, originally scheduled pursuant to the Court’s 

July 24, 2009 Civil Trial Scheduling Order for June 7, 2010, is continued until 

_____________, 2010, at _____ _.m.; 

2. Trial in this matter, originally scheduled for June 14, 2010, is 

continued until _____________, at _____ _.m.   

3. All deadlines and due dates for the various pretrial filings and other 

pretrial events identified in Local Rule 16 whose due date is linked to either the 

now-vacated June 14, 2010 trial date or the now-vacated June 7, 2010 Pretrial 

Conference date (e.g., Memoranda of Contentions of Fact and Law, Pretrial 

Conference Order, exhibit and witness lists) are hereby vacated. 

4. Due dates for pretrial filings and other pretrial events identified in 

Local Rule 16 will be, based on the dates of the Pretrial Conference and trial date 

set forth above, set in accordance with the Local Rules and the Court’s prior Civil 

Trial Scheduling Order. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:  _________________             ______________________________  
              United States District Judge 

        Virginia A. Phillips  

Respectfully Submitted:  
WHITE & CASE LLP 
 
 
By:  /s/Patrick Hunnius  

Patrick Hunnius 
Attorney for Plaintiff Log Cabin Republicans 


