1 2 3 4 5 6 7	DAN WOODS (SBN: 78638) PATRICK HUNNIUS (SBN: 174633) WHITE & CASE LLP 633 W. Fifth Street, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2007 Telephone: (213) 620-7700 Facsimile: (213) 452-2329 Email: dwoods@whitecase.com Email: phunnius@whitecase.com	
8		
9	UNITED STATES	S DISTRICT COURT
10	CENTRAL DISTRI	CT OF CALIFORNIA
11		
12	LOG CABIN REPUBLICANS, a non-	Case No. CV04-8425 VAP (Ex)
13	profit corporation,	PLAINTIFF'S [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: PARTIES' STIPULATION RE:
14	Plaintiff,	RE: PARTIES' STIPULATION RE: POTENTIAL TRIAL DATES
15		
16	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and ROBERT M. GATES, SECRETARY OF DEFENSE, in his official capacity,	
17	Defendants.	
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25 26		
26 27		
27		
20		
	LOSANGELES 863950 (2K)	PLAINTIFF'S [PROPOSED] ORDER RE: SCHEDULING Dockets.Justia

1	Based on the parties' Stipulation Re Potential Trial Dates and good cause		
2	shown:		
3	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:		
4	1. The Pretrial Conference, originally scheduled pursuant to the Court's		
5	July 24, 2009 Civil Trial Scheduling Order for June 7, 2010, is continued until		
6	, 2010, atm.;		
7	2. Trial in this matter, originally scheduled for June 14, 2010, is		
8	continued until, atm.		
9	3. All deadlines and due dates for the various pretrial filings and other		
10	pretrial events identified in Local Rule 16 whose due date is linked to either the		
11	now-vacated June 14, 2010 trial date or the now-vacated June 7, 2010 Pretrial		
12	Conference date (e.g., Memoranda of Contentions of Fact and Law, Pretrial		
13	Conference Order, exhibit and witness lists) are hereby vacated.		
14	4. Due dates for pretrial filings and other pretrial events identified in		
15	Local Rule 16 will be, based on the dates of the Pretrial Conference and trial date		
16	set forth above, set in accordance with the Local Rules and the Court's prior Civil		
17	Trial Scheduling Order.		
18			
19	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
20			
21	Dated:		
22	United States District Judge Virginia A. Phillips		
23	Respectfully Submitted:		
24	WHITE & CASE LLP		
25			
26	By: <u>/s/Patrick Hunnius</u> Patrick Hunnius		
27	Attorney for Plaintiff Log Cabin Republicans		
28			